Ministerial Gifts Received 1 April 2025 - 30 June 2025

22 Gifts

Registration Number Minister/Staff Name Gift description _ A Date gifted Total value

O Minister/Staff Name: Andrew Powell (1)

GIF000004160 Andrew Powell Environment 1) Painted wooden carving  Mr Peter Santo 13/05/2025 $150.00
and pair of clap sticks
(Retained)

O Minister/Staff Name: Anthony Perrett (3)

GIF000004171 Anthony Perrett Primary Industries 1) Tea set, glass trophy, Taipei Cultural & Economic  29/04/2025 $300.00
coffee mug, commemorative Office
coin (Retained)

GIF000004172 Anthony Perrett Primary Industries 1) Akubra hat (Retained) Rotary FNQ Field Days 29/05/2025 $330.00
Committee
GIF000004167 Anthony Perrett Primary Industries 1) Bottle of sake (MS Hakutsuru Sake Brewery 07/06/2025 $738.00
Storage) Japan

O Minister/Staff Name: Brent Mickelberg (1)

GIF000004184 Brent Mickelberg Transport 1) Framed caricature of John Barounis 20/05/2025 $200.00
Minister Mickelberg and Mr
John Barounis MP
(Retained)

O Minister/Staff Name: Dan Purdie (1)

GIF000004180 Dan Purdie Police 1) Framed photograph of Police Air Operations Team 23/04/2025 $280.00
Polair helicopter (Retained)

O Minister/Staff Name: David Crisafulli (7)

GIF000004158 David Crisafulli Premier 1) Satsuma Vidro black beer Mr Yashitaro lwasaki, CEO 04/04/2025 $1,000.00
glass boxed (MS Storage)

GIF000004163 David Crisafulli Premier 1) Ariat men's jacket Avriat Clothing Company 17/05/2025 $314.95
(Retained)

GIF000004162 David Crisafulli Premier 1) Men's neck tie (MS Sarina Russo 22/05/2025 $430.00
Storage)
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GIF000004161 David Crisafulli

GIF000004165 David Crisafulli

GIF000004178 David Crisafulli

GIF000004174 David Crisafulli

O Minister/Staff Name: Jarrod Bleijie (2)

GIF000004166 Jarrod Bleijie

GIF000004170 Jarrod Bleijie

O Minister/Staff Name: John-Paul Langbroek (4)

GIF000004168 John-Paul Langbroek

GIF000004164 John-Paul Langbroek

GIF000004177 John-Paul Langbroek

GIF000004176 John-Paul Langbroek

O Minister/Staff Name: Ros Bates (1)

GIF000004182 Ros Bates

O Minister/Staff Name: Steve Minnikin (1)

Premier

Premier

Premier

Premier

Deputy Premier

Deputy Premier

Education

Education

Education

Education

Finance

1) Jersey, beanie and travel
mug (Retained)

1) T Shirt, singlet, cup,

lanyard- Townsville Fire
Basketball team (Retained)

1) Maroon QRL jacket (MS
Storage)

1) 4x powerbank phone
chargers (Retained)

1) Men's neck tie (MS
Storage)

1) Jersey, beanie and travel
mug (Retained)

1) Gift bag of oral hygiene
products (Retained)

1) Framed picture of birds
(Retained)

1) Framed painting of
Maryborough City Hall
(Display)

1) Framed caricature of
Minister Langbroek and Mr
John Barounis MP (MS
Storage)

1) Framed set of medals
from World Skills (Retained)

Dave Donaghy -CEO
Brisbane Broncos

Cr Suzy Batkovic

Ben lkin - CEO QRL

James Roche

Sarina Russo

Mr Dave Donaghy - CEO

Brisbane Broncos

Hi Smile company

Mr Ishikawa Katsutoshi

Jeanette Rogers, President,
Maryborough Regional Arts
Society

Mr Jonh Barounis MP

World Skills Australia

06/06/2025

07/06/2025

16/06/2025

19/06/2025

22/05/2025

06/06/2025

04/06/2025

08/06/2025

18/06/2025

18/06/2025

11/06/2025

$250.00

$165.00

$615.00

$239.80

$430.00

$250.00

$296.00

$158.00

$500.00

$200.00

$223.00
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GIF000004159 Steve Minnikin Customer Services 1) Wooden boomerang Cr Gordon Wragge 08/05/2025 $313.00
carving (MS Storage)

O Minister/Staff Name: Tim Mander (1)

GIF000004183 Tim Mander Sport 1) 2025 Gamba Osaka Panasonic Stadium 25/04/2025 $294.53
Jersey Home (Retained)
2) 2024 Gamba Osaka J
League Season Last Match
Jersey (Retained)
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