Ministerial Gifts Received 1 April 2025 - 30 June 2025

22 Gifts

Registration Number	Minister/Staff Name	Office	Gift description	Donor	▲ Date gifted	Total value	
♦ Minister/Staff Name: Andrew Powell (1)							
GIF000004160	Andrew Powell	Environment	Painted wooden carving and pair of clap sticks (Retained)	Mr Peter Santo	13/05/2025	\$150.00	
♦ Minister/Staff Name: Anthony Perrett (3)							
GIF000004171	Anthony Perrett	Primary Industries	Tea set, glass trophy, coffee mug, commemorative coin (Retained)	·	29/04/2025	\$300.00	
GIF000004172	Anthony Perrett	Primary Industries	1) Akubra hat (Retained)	Rotary FNQ Field Days Committee	29/05/2025	\$330.00	
GIF000004167	Anthony Perrett	Primary Industries	1) Bottle of sake (MS Storage)	Hakutsuru Sake Brewery Japan	07/06/2025	\$738.00	
♦ Minister/Staff Name: Bren	t Mickelberg (1)						
GIF000004184	Brent Mickelberg	Transport	Framed caricature of Minister Mickelberg and Mr John Barounis MP (Retained)	John Barounis	20/05/2025	\$200.00	
♦ Minister/Staff Name: Dan	Purdie (1)						
GIF000004180	Dan Purdie	Police	1) Framed photograph of Polair helicopter (Retained)	Police Air Operations Team	23/04/2025	\$280.00	
♦ Minister/Staff Name: David Crisafulli (7)							
GIF000004158	David Crisafulli	Premier	1) Satsuma Vidro black beer glass boxed (MS Storage)	Mr Yashitaro Iwasaki, CEO	04/04/2025	\$1,000.00	
GIF000004163	David Crisafulli	Premier	1) Ariat men's jacket (Retained)	Ariat Clothing Company	17/05/2025	\$314.95	
GIF000004162	David Crisafulli	Premier	1) Men's neck tie (MS Storage)	Sarina Russo	22/05/2025	\$430.00	

Ministerial Gifts Register

Ministerial Gifts Received Over \$150

Registration Number	Minister/Staff Name	Office	Gift description	Donor	▲ Date gifted	Total value	
GIF000004161	David Crisafulli	Premier	1) Jersey, beanie and travel mug (Retained)	Dave Donaghy -CEO Brisbane Broncos	06/06/2025	\$250.00	
GIF000004165	David Crisafulli	Premier	T Shirt, singlet, cup, lanyard-Townsville Fire Basketball team (Retained)	Cr Suzy Batkovic	07/06/2025	\$165.00	
GIF000004178	David Crisafulli	Premier	1) Maroon QRL jacket (MS Storage)	Ben Ikin - CEO QRL	16/06/2025	\$615.00	
GIF000004174	David Crisafulli	Premier	1) 4x powerbank phone chargers (Retained)	James Roche	19/06/2025	\$239.80	
♦ Minister/Staff Name: Jarrod Bleijie (2)							
GIF000004166	Jarrod Bleijie	Deputy Premier	1) Men's neck tie (MS Storage)	Sarina Russo	22/05/2025	\$430.00	
GIF000004170	Jarrod Bleijie	Deputy Premier	1) Jersey, beanie and travel mug (Retained)	Mr Dave Donaghy - CEO Brisbane Broncos	06/06/2025	\$250.00	
♦ Minister/Staff Name: John-Paul Langbroek (4)							
GIF000004168	John-Paul Langbroek	Education	1) Gift bag of oral hygiene products (Retained)	Hi Smile company	04/06/2025	\$296.00	
GIF000004164	John-Paul Langbroek	Education	Framed picture of birds (Retained)	Mr Ishikawa Katsutoshi	08/06/2025	\$158.00	
GIF000004177	John-Paul Langbroek	Education	Framed painting of Maryborough City Hall (Display)	Jeanette Rogers, President, Maryborough Regional Arts Society	18/06/2025	\$500.00	
GIF000004176	John-Paul Langbroek	Education	Framed caricature of Minister Langbroek and Mr John Barounis MP (MS Storage)	Mr Jonh Barounis MP	18/06/2025	\$200.00	
♦ Minister/Staff Name: Ros Bates (1)							
GIF000004182	Ros Bates	Finance	1) Framed set of medals from World Skills (Retained)	World Skills Australia	11/06/2025	\$223.00	
♦ Minister/Staff Name: Ste	Minister/Staff Name: Steve Minnikin (1)						

Ministerial Gifts Register

Ministerial Gifts Received Over \$150

Registration Number	Minister/Staff Name	Office	Gift description	Donor	▲ Date gifted	Total value		
GIF000004159	Steve Minnikin	Customer Services	Wooden boomerang carving (MS Storage)	Cr Gordon Wragge	08/05/2025	\$313.00		
♦ Minister/Staff Name: Tim Mander (1)								
GIF000004183	Tim Mander	Sport	1) 2025 Gamba Osaka Jersey Home (Retained) 2) 2024 Gamba Osaka J League Season Last Match Jersey (Retained)	Panasonic Stadium	25/04/2025	\$294.53		